• Residents at Unity Towers voted to join the Trust, making them the third site to opt into
the Trust Modernization program. Heading into October, NYCHA is excited to kick off its
predevelopment process with this community.

• NYCHA has launched its next voting site at Hylan, which is a development in Bushwick,
Brooklyn with two hundred nine (209) units.

• NYCHA is currently partway through the 100-day engagement period during which our
Voter Engagement Team educates residents on their options for the vote.

• NYCHA will not know the results of this vote until December, but will, of course, keep the